In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ I Q O 2

the Insclvency (England .

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . f .
s sane Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

L0

Companies House

Company details

(ol2[fs8f1]6]a

Company number

MONDAY

*A79BAXTS*
A13 #57

02/07/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full W) BS HOME SERVICES LTD

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} Joseph Gordon Maurice

Surname Sadler

u Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number ‘ Cumberland House,

Street ‘35 Park Row
|

Post town 1 Nottingham

County/Region

e [W[a[ 1] [o[E[E]

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s} © Other liquidator

Use this section te tell us about

Surname anather liquidator.

E Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidater

Use this section to tell us about

Street 1 another liquidator.
|

Post town !

County/Region {

e | [ [ [ [ [ [

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |
o s [ofs  Fafafife

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

#f Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date
Liguidator's signature ; Signature

Signature date ‘2 E WW EWFW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact nama

J G M Sadler

E Where to send

Company name

Elwell Watchorn & Saxton LLP

Cumberland House,

|
, Address
‘ 35 Park Row
|

Post town

Nottingham

County/Region

™ Infeir] efefel

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0115 871 7490

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

{d You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@ccmpanieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of affairs

Name of company Company number
NO BS HOME SERVICES LTD 02158164

Statement as to the affairs of

NO BS HOME SERVICES LTD
of

3 Acorn Business Park
Commercial Gate

Mansfield

NG18 1EX

on the 26 June 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the above named company as at 26 June 2018.

Full name Shirley Joan Dutton

Signed :;@,Q@D\
N

Dated oblblacy

MONDAY

CUMrFAIYIiee oo



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value Estimated to
Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Assets not Subject to Charge
Cash at Bank on Appointment 4,426 3,500
Cash on Hand 10,180 10,180
Debtors {Pre-Appointment) 1,670 0
Intellectual Property 9,192 0
Stock/Inventory on Hand 19,572 a75
Available to preferential creditors 45,040 14,655

Signature @QQ—\-
S

Date: e ‘ L’:\QQ\%




A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to

Realise
£ £
Estimated tolal assets available for preferential creditors 14,655
Liabilities
Holiday Pay (814)
(814
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 13,841
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 13,841
Debts secured by floating charge 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 13,841
tUnsecured non-preferential claims
{excluding any shodifall to floating charge holders)
Associated Creditors (62,728)
Director's Loan Account (5,051)
Employees (18,637)
HM Revenue and Customs (282,064)
Trade and Expense Creditors (19,915)
(388,395) |
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors {374,555)
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Share Capital:
Ordinary £1 shares {2)
(2)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members {374,557

The total number of employees included in the above summary is 2 and the
total of their ¢claims is £19,451.68.

The total number of consumers included in the above summary is 0 and the
total of their claims is £0.00.

NOTES:

The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with any attached notes, does not take

into account the costs of the Insclvency process.

Date: &% \ \0\ AoV,

Signature S’-@&@\
R




Tog (AT

Qd@\\.l@dhamzw_m

avi
6LON Psusuely asaug

000 2912229 IIH mo1D 'aBpo |IIH mo1D Pa)LUIT SNUPNAA
Ndé Zig weybuuig

auwsoqieH ‘1994 d171 uswabeuepy

000 0.8. ybiH ‘a0eNS] SUIA € Ausdoid suip
Y9 GON weybupioN
alenbg yooigheq

000 8E vht ‘peoy playsuel 8| P11 (IN) gomoud
X2 ¢g weybuiuug
G899l x0g Cd

000 810¢/90/9¢2 000 'sjuswied Aouepunpay 80IAI8G AoudAjosu|
ZZ1 863N uojueg
Buo maip yied uojuag

000 Gl ¥90'28C ‘TOZE 49 WY 'NHDI | swiojsn) R enusasy WH
TAE LOY aliysiieg
Buipeay ‘peoy Ainqio4

000 Z.'L6E'6L ‘lenua) Buipeay sup Jld ngiH
SHE |35 uopuoT
abpug yJemynog

2 'UneD 8soy ‘i SAINOBX3

0070 000 dnoJg # yun sdo god Ajageg pue yjesH
339 LON ‘weybumoN

000 TP Ls0's 'MOY Yled Gg o (siN) S ‘uopng

PIRY JuEWIE[D

3 fjunoas jo anjep uaaib Ayunoas ajeq Kunosas Aue jo sjiejaq | 3 192p Jo Junowy (apodisod ym) ssaippy 10 10}1pa49 JO SWEN

ey Aiunsas Aue jo s|iela(], JOpUn paynuap| aie uoissassed s Auedwos ay) ul Apadoad JaA0 )y jo uonuasial Buie)a sioypald pue sjuswaalbe ajes [BUCPUOD
1o Burses) enrYd ‘oseyomnd-ay 19pun SIoNpeID) {SDUBADE U pied SABY DUMA SIFUINSUDS PUB SOTADICWSD J9ULID) "SeA0I0WD J4axa) SIoupalo e sepn|ou] (310N

0171 S3ADIAY3S JWOH 89 ON - SHIWNSNOD ANV S33A0TdAT ONIANTIX3 SHOLIA3I™D ANVINOD 9




Fioq S

\dz rugi

00'2 lejol
339
LON ‘weybumoN
002 00’L [4 00l saieys |3 ABUIPIO | 'MOY Yed §E o uoyng AspIug }
3 dn pajjes 3 dn pajes sseys | 3 play 3 aleys jo EM {epomysod
Junowe [2jo) Jad yunowy SAJeys Jo JaquInpN | Junowe [eUIION saleys Jo adAy Yum) ssaippy Japjoyaieys jo aweN | "ON

Q17 S3O0IAY3S INWOH S8 ON - SYIATOHIAUVHS O

‘(uoissassod s Auedwod awy Ul Auadoid Jaao o Jo uopuslal Buiwnepo Aue pue sjuswaaibe ajes

[euonipucd Jo Buised| [aneyds ‘sseyoind sy Japun sio)pald osie ale Aay) Jaylaym ajeslpul pue) saoiaes pue spoob Jo Addns auy) Joj aoueape ui pied sjunowe Buiuies
(uoissajoid 10 Yeld 'sSaUISN( ‘Bpel) S [ENPIAIPUL SY} JO 3pISINo Ajulew Jo Ajjoym aJe jey} sasodind Jo) Bunoe |enplApul UE 1) SiaWNSU0D aJe Oum SI0NP3ID ||B 9pNjoul :8JoN

IIN

QuoN

3 Aunoas Jo anjep

uaAlb Ajunoas ajeq

fAuunsas Aue jo s|eyjaqg

proy

3392p jo Junowy

(apoosod yum) ssaippy

JRWINSUOD JO sUeN

(susodsp ‘62 'seoinss Jo spoof jo Aiddns ayy Jo asueape ui pied sjunowe Bultied Sjua1d 10 S1aWolsno)

417 S3JIAL3S FNOH S8 ON - SHO0LIAIHI HIAWNSNOD ANVJIWOD €8

‘uotssassod s Auedwod ayy ui Auadoud Jaac apn Jo uonusial Buiured Aue pue sjuswaabe
s|es |euoiipuco Jo Buises| |ajeys ‘eseyaind sy Japun SICHpa1d OS(E 1B AUR Ji 8jedipul pue) Auedwod sy} Jsulebe swieps aaey oum saafojdwa je sproul ;30N

339 LON ‘weybunioN
000 00'0€8'V ‘MoY yled G o/ (s|N)} suljoien) ‘Aesoog)
332 LON ‘weybumoN
000 8O'LZ9'VL ‘MoY %led Gg 00 (1) uoD ‘spang
e
3 AJIND9s Jo anjep uaalb f3unses ajeqg Aunaes Aue Jo spejag | 3 399p Jo Junowy (apooisod yum) ssaippy aakodwa Jo awepN

(seaioidwa Jawio) Buipnjou)

417 SADIAYAS FJNOH S ON - SHOLIA3HD 3FA0TdNT ANVAINOD 29




